Trade and other loans and receivables 28,424   29,446   26,214   1,815   1,417

Government bonds 1,985   2,237   90   2,147   -

Term deposits 41,219   41,219   41,219   -   -

Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -   -

Embedded derivatives 958   932   34   898   -

Selwyn District Council  |  Annual Report 2014  |  121

Sensitivity analysis for Interest rate risk

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding general funds) for reasonably possible

market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council and group’s financial instrument exposures at balance

date.

-100bps +100bps

Other Other

Surplus equity Surplus equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

Council 2014

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (35)   -   35   -

Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -

Term deposits (502)   -   502   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swaps (1,465)   -   1,364   -

Secured loans 638   -   (638)   -

Bank overdraft -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (1,364)   -   1,263   -

Other price risk

Financial assets

Government bonds (30)   -   30   -

Total sensitivity (30)   -   30   -

Council 2013

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (35)   -   35   -

Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -

Term deposits (110)   -   110   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swaps (2,190)   -   2,067   -

Secured loans 789   -   (789)   -

Bank overdraft -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (1,546)   -   1,423   -

Other price risk

Financial assets

Government bonds (29)   -   29   -

Total sensitivity (29)   -   29   -

Selwyn District Council  |  Annual Report 2014  |  122

-100bps +100bps

Other Other

Surplus equity Surplus equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

Group 2014

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (49)   -   49   -

Interest rate swap -   -   -   -

Government bonds -   -   -   -

Term deposits (502)   -   502   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swap (1,465)   -   1,364   -

Secured loans 668   -   (668)   -

Bank overdraft -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (1,348)   -   1,247   -

Other price risk

Financial assets

Government bonds (30)   -   30   -

Total sensitivity (30)   -   30   -

Group 2013

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (42)   -   42   -

Interest rate swap -   -   -   -

Government bonds -   -   -   -

Term deposits (412)   -   412   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swap (2,190)   -   2,067   -

Secured loans 819   -   (819)   -

Bank overdraft -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (1,825)   -   1,702   -

Other price risk

Financial assets

Government bonds (29)   -   29   -

Total sensitivity (29)   -   29   -

Selwyn District Council  |  Annual Report 2014  |  123

Note 41: Capital management

The Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprise general funds and reserves.  Equity is represented by net assets.

The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, investments and

general financial dealings prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future interests of the community.  Equity is

largely managed as a by-product of managing revenue, expenses, assets, liabilities, investments and general financial dealings.